• Transfer year-end surplus to reserves.

 2022 Q4  Report | Fiscal Services | Page 1 of 2

Interest received

Gain/(loss) on sale of investments

Temporary and short-term (less than 1 year)

Medium term (between 1 - 10 years)

Long-term (10+ years)

CIBC statement

1,002,174$

-$

1,002,174$

Investment Summary

The investment portfolio remains fully compliant with the approved investment policy and Municipal Government Act. The

portfolio is comprised of fully guaranteed investments that remain well diversified by issuer and maturity. The maturity

schedule is setup as a ladder and is currently distributed between 1-13 years to reduce the sensitivity to fluctuations in

interest rates. Portfolio yields remains very strong with locked-in rates of 1.49% to 8.50% as we were able to take advantage

of the rapidly increasing yields in 2022.  As inflation begins to cool in 2023 and interest rates peak, the portfolio is well

positioned to capture excess gains if rates begin to move lower, but remains fully capable of taking advantage of higher yields

should rates continue to rise in the interim.

As at December 31, 2022

CIBC Portfolio Breakdown

26,295$

36,239,073$

5,141,408$

41,406,776$

Purchase

Price

 2022 Q4  Report | Fiscal Services | Page 2 of 2

Requisitions

2022

 budget

2022 Q4

actual
Variance   ($)

% of  Q4

budget

-   -   -   0%

30,885,064   30,890,055   4,991 100%

30,885,064 30,890,055   4,991 100%
(30,885,064) (30,890,055)   (4,991) 100%

Variances

Requisitions

Total Revenue

Reserves, transfers & grants

Total Expense
Surplus/(Deficit)

Department Head - Natasha Wice

Requisitions expenditures

100%

$4,991

Account

Q4 - 2022 Financial Reporting

% of Q4 Budget

Variance YTD

30,885,064 30,890,055

B2022 Q4 A2022 Q4

EXPENSE

No significant variances

% of Annual Budget

100%

 2022 Q4 Report | Requisitions expenditures | Page 1 of 1

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual Variance

Total 29,894,955   1,431,829   27,619,422   3,707,362
Total Expenditures 29,894,955 1,431,829 27,619,422 3,707,362

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual

Savings/(Over)
Expenditures

Municipal Taxes
Tax - General 4,767,089 -  4,133,665 633,424

Grants
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership 228,093 -  237,013  (8,920)
Canada Community Building Fund (Formerly named Gas Tax
Fund) 1,576,907 -  1,512,519 64,388
Municipal Sustainability Initiative (MSI) Capital 2,621,661 134,000 2,514,824 240,837
Municipal Stimulus Program 110,239 -  113,880  (3,641)
Strategic Transportation Infrastructure Program (STIP) -  -  100,500  (100,500)
Western Economic Diversification Canada Grant 11,730,000 -  14,348,221  (2,618,221)

Other
Reserves 3,444,766 -  3,328,013 116,753
Sale/Trade-In 39,500 -  77,994  (38,494)
Sale/Trade-In Transfer to Reserve  (39,500) -   (77,994) 38,494

Total Funding 24,478,755 134,000 26,288,635  (1,675,880)

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual

Savings/(Over)
Expenditures

Municipal Taxes
Tax - General 685,000 -  213,227 471,773

Grants
Municipal Sustainability Initiative (MSI) Capital 787,500 -  24,156 763,344
Municipal Stimulus Program 83,521 -  86,280  (2,759)
Rural Transit Solutions Fund 50,000 -  50,000 -
Western Economic Diversification Canada Grant -  1,006,160 400,390 605,770

Fees & Rates
Utility Reserves 85,000 -  72,316 12,684

Other
Debenture 2,000,000 -  -  2,000,000
Reserves 1,725,179 291,669 484,418 1,532,430
Sale/Trade-In 230,000 -  -  230,000
Sale/Trade-In Transfer to Reserve  (230,000) -  -   (230,000)

Total Funding 5,416,200 1,297,829 1,330,787 5,383,242

Work In Progress Project Funding Summary

   2022 Major Project and Capital Project Plan
   Quarter 4 Reporting -  Funding and Expenditures Summary

For the period ending December 31, 2022

Major Project and Capital Project Summary

Completed Project Funding Summary

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual Variance

Major Projects 1,983,750   1,006,160 1,752,569   1,237,341
Total Expenditures 1,983,750 1,006,160 1,752,569 1,237,341

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual

Savings/(Over)
Expenditures

Municipal Taxes
Tax - General 497,500 -  214,172 283,328

Other
Reserves 773,050 -  691,806 81,244

Total Funding 1,270,550 -  905,978 364,572

Budget
Changes After Final

Budget Approval
Actual

Savings/(Over)
Expenditures

Municipal Taxes
Tax - General 115,000 -  65,491 49,509

Grants
Rural Transit Solutions Fund 50,000 -  50,000 -
Western Economic Diversification Canada Grant -  1,006,160 400,390 605,770

Other
Reserves 548,200 -  330,711 217,489

Total Funding 713,200 1,006,160 846,592 872,768

Completed Project Funding Summary

Work In Progress Project Funding Summary

   2022 Major Project Plan
   Quarter 4 Reporting - Funding and Expenditures Summary

For the period ending December 31, 2022

Major Project Summary

2022 Major Project Plan
Quarter 4 Reporting

For the period ending December 31, 2022

Project Number Project Name 2022 Total Budget
Total Expenses

as at December 30, 2022
Total Variance Project Indicator Status Status Update

2022-MP-001 Kavanagh landfill reclamation 21,900$   22,878$   (978)$   Complete

 Yearly report completed and
submitted to Alberta
Environment in Jan 2023.
Project over budget due to
unforeseen testing.

2022-MP-003 Update to growth projections 45,000$   -$   45,000$   Complete  Project complete.

2022-MP-004 2022 - 2026 Leduc County Strategic Plan 27,500$   19,997$   7,503$   Complete  Project complete.